

BRAZORIA COUNTY BID TABULATION  
 ITB# 18-15 SH 288 TRUCK WEIGH FACILITY

DATE OF BID OPENING		RESPONDENTS NAME			JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.	
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2017		ADDRESS			13403 REDFISH LANE	
11:00 A.M. LOCAL TIME					STAFFORD, TX 77477	
		CONTACT			JEFF GRZYBOWSKI	
		TELEPHONE NO.			281-261-5000	
		EMAIL			<a href="mailto:ESTIMATING@JERDONLP.COM">ESTIMATING@JERDONLP.COM</a>	
No.	DESCRIPTION	BID CODE	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	PREPARING ROW	100 6002	STA	52.32	\$350.00	\$18,312.00
2	REMOVE STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (4"-6")	105 6069	SY	445	\$10.00	\$4,450.00
3	REMOVE STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (6"-8")	105 6070	SY	2693	\$11.00	\$29,623.00
4	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	110 6001	CY	4054	\$15.00	\$60,810.00
5	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	132 6006	CY	3946	\$15.00	\$59,190.00
6	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4")	161 6017	SY	20960	\$5.00	\$104,800.00
7	BLOCK SODDING	162 6002	SY	1576	\$4.50	\$7,092.00
8	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	162 6003	SY	20960	\$0.40	\$8,384.00
9	BROADCAST SEED (PERM)(SPECIAL MIX)	164 6052	SY	20960	\$0.40	\$8,384.00
10	VEGETATIVE WATERING	168 6001	MG	559	\$22.00	\$12,298.00
11	LIME(HYD.COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	260 6012	TON	358	\$180.00	\$64,440.00
12	LIME TRT (SUBGRADE) (8")	260 6073	SY	14498	\$3.00	\$43,494.00
13	CEM TRT(PLNT MX) (CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(6")	276 6224	SY	3530	\$16.00	\$56,480.00
14	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 2)(PG 64)	292 6002	TON	5762	\$81.00	\$466,722.00
15	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D PG 64-22	341 6040	TON	3490	\$91.00	\$317,590.00
16	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (10")	360 6004	SY	2979	\$146.00	\$434,934.00
17	CEM STABIL BKFL	400 6005	CY	94	\$42.00	\$3,948.00
18	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	464 6005	LF	144	\$54.00	\$7,776.00
19	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (C)	467 6394	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
20	CLEAN EXIST CULVERTS	480 6001	EA	4	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
21	REMOV STR (SET)	496 6004	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
22	MOBILIZATION	500 6001	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
23	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	502 6001	MO	10	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00
24	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	506 6001	LF	213	\$70.00	\$14,910.00
25	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	506 6011	LF	213	\$35.00	\$7,455.00
26	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	506 6020	SY	160	\$43.00	\$6,880.00
27	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	506 6024	SY	160	\$22.00	\$3,520.00

BRAZORIA COUNTY BID TABULATION  
ITB# 18-15 SH 288 TRUCK WEIGH FACILITY

DATE OF BID OPENING		RESPONDENTS NAME			JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.	
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2017		ADDRESS			13403 REDFISH LANE	
11:00 A.M. LOCAL TIME					STAFFORD, TX 77477	
		CONTACT			JEFF GRZYBOWSKI	
		TELEPHONE NO.			281-261-5000	
		EMAIL			<a href="mailto:ESTIMATING@JERDONLP.COM">ESTIMATING@JERDONLP.COM</a>	
No.	DESCRIPTION	BID CODE	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
28	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	506 6038	LF	822	\$3.20	\$2,630.40
29	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(SGL SLOPE)(TY 1)	512 6001	LF	2250	\$22.00	\$49,500.00
30	PORT CTB (MOVE)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	512 6025	LF	1020	\$13.00	\$13,260.00
31	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	512 6049	LF	2250	\$22.00	\$49,500.00
32	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)	545 6001	EA	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
33	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)	545 6003	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
34	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	545 6005	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
35	REMOVE RD IL ASM (TRANS-BASE)	610 6009	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
36	IN RD IL (TY SA) 50S-10 (400W EQ) LED	610 6280	EA	11	\$7,000.00	\$77,000.00
37	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (1")	618 6040	LF	3845	\$11.75	\$45,178.75
38	ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	620 6004	LF	3845	\$1.65	\$6,344.25
39	ELEC CONDR (NO.10) INSULATED	620 6006	LF	11532	\$1.22	\$14,069.04
40	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM 10BWG(1)SA(P)	644 6001	EA	13	\$600.00	\$7,800.00
41	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(T)	644 6030	EA	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
42	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	644 6076	EA	16	\$85.00	\$1,360.00
43	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	666 6003	LF	525	\$0.50	\$262.50
44	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	666 6012	LF	4708	\$0.50	\$2,354.00
45	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (DOT) (100MIL)	666 6030	LF	1000	\$1.30	\$1,300.00
46	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	666 6036	LF	1491	\$0.80	\$1,192.80
47	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	666 6126	LF	4126	\$0.50	\$2,063.00
48	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	677 6001	LF	3866	\$0.45	\$1,739.70
49	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	678 6001	LF	5262	\$0.10	\$526.20
50	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	678 6001	LF	2491	\$0.20	\$498.20
51	TREE REMOVAL (36"-42" DIA)	752 6010	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00
52	TREE REMOVAL (72"-84" DIA)	752 6019	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00
53	DITCH CLEANING AND RESHAPING (FOOT)	760 6001	LF	1342	\$12.00	\$16,104.00
54	TREE PROTECTION	1004 6001	EA	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00

BRAZORIA COUNTY BID TABULATION  
 ITB# 18-15 SH 288 TRUCK WEIGH FACILITY

DATE OF BID OPENING		RESPONDENTS NAME			JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.	
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2017		ADDRESS			13403 REDFISH LANE	
11:00 A.M. LOCAL TIME					STAFFORD, TX 77477	
		CONTACT			JEFF GRZYBOWSKI	
		TELEPHONE NO.			281-261-5000	
		EMAIL			<a href="mailto:ESTIMATING@JERDONLP.COM">ESTIMATING@JERDONLP.COM</a>	
No.	DESCRIPTION	BID CODE	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
55	TRUCK PORT CANOPY INCLUDING FOUNDATION, 18" DIAMETER DRILLED PIERS, SLABS, EXPANSION JOINTS PER CONTRACT DRAWINGS, ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS AND COMPLETE INSTALLATION IN-PLACE.	8000	LS	1	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00
56	SCALE AND SCALE SHACK SYSTEM	5311	LS	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE #1</b>						
1	FLASHING BEACON CONTROL UNIT REMOTE SWITCH	8003	LS	1	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00
<b>ALTERNATE #2</b>						
<b>OFFICE BUILDING</b>						
1	PREFABRICATED WEIGH STATION OFFICE BUILDING (SHRADER ENG ALT BID ITEM 3)	5225	LS	1	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00
<b>ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL</b>						
1	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE) (SHRADER ENG ALT BID ITEM 4)	618 6054	LF	2300	\$58.00	\$133,400.00
2	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED (SHRADER ENG ALT BID ITEM 4)	620 6008	LF	2300	\$2.65	\$6,095.00
3	300 MCM WIRE (SHRADER ENG ALT BID ITEM 4)	8004	LF	6900	\$11.00	\$75,900.00
4	WATER WELL (MINIMUM 5 GALLONS PER MINUTE REQUIRED) (INCLUDING PUMP, DRILLING & ELECTRICAL) (SHRADER ENG ALT BID ITEM 2)	8002	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
5	WASTEWATER TREATMENT TANK (INCLUDING ELECTRICAL) (SHRADER ENG ALT BID ITEM 1)	8001	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
<b>ROADWAY-OFFICE PARKING AREA</b>						
1	LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	260 6012	TON	18	\$180.00	\$3,240.00
2	LIME TRT (SUBGRADE) (8")	260 6073	SY	758	\$3.00	\$2,274.00
3	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 2)(PG 64)	292 6002	TON	159	\$81.00	\$12,879.00
4	D-GR HMA TY-D PG64-22	341 6040	TON	75	\$91.00	\$6,825.00
5	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	666 6012	LF	119	\$0.64	\$76.16
6	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	666 6036	LF	213	\$1.25	\$266.25
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$2,884,674.84</b>	
<b>TOTAL - BASE BID + ALTERNATE NUMBER 1</b>					\$2,896,274.84	
<b>TOTAL - BASE BID + ALTERNATE NUMBER 2</b>					\$3,297,630.25	
<b>TOTAL - BASE BID INCLUDING BOTH ALTERNATES</b>					\$3,309,230.25	